
                           
(Revised 4/2023) 

              

 
Piggyback Request Form 

(Use for purchase(s) over $5,000, when piggybacking off other contracts) 
 

 
 
Date 03/06/2024 
 

 

Department/Office Development Services                                                      Division/Area Planning and Urban 
Design 

Requestor Anand Balram Title Planning Manager 
 

Phone 954-921-3471, op. 3 Email abalram@hollywoodfl.org 
 

 
 
1.  Requested Vendor Calvin, Giordano & Associates, Inc.  Vendor Number 05623 

 
 
     Address 1800 Eller Drive, Suite 600, Fort Lauderdale 33316 

     Contact Person Vickki Placide-Pickard  Title Planning and Grant Administrator 

     Phone 954-501-7761 Email vpickard@cgasolutions.com 

 
 
2. Contract title and number requesting to piggyback? SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR 
GENERAL PLANNING SERVICES CONSULTANT, RFQ 030218   
 

Awarding Agency City of Oakland Park  
 
Contract Expiration Date 10/16/2025 

 
Copy of Contract and Awarding Agency documentation is attached (provide if available).  

       Yes  No 
 
3. Product/Service being requested (be specific). General Planning Services Consultant 
 
4. Detailed description of the product/service’s function and purpose. CGA offers a complete suite of services 
which allows us to address the multiple interrelationships between land use, transportation, urban design, 
environmental, economic and community development. 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 07B2102A-9185-4ECD-B318-963E1EE5638F



                           
(Revised 4/2023) 

5. Please explain what process the Department/Office took to verify and/or identify this contract. City of 
Hollywood, Planning and Urban Design Division, was previously piggybacking from the same Contract, Staff has 
been in contact with the City of Oakland Park as well as with CGA. 
 
6. Were alternative contracts evaluated to determine that the City is obtaining the most advantageous contract 
pricing for the required product/service? 

 Yes  No  
 
 Please explain Rates obtained piggybacking on this contract were reasonable and the City of Hollywood 
was already familiar with City of Oakland Park’s contract with Calvin, Giordano & Associates, Inc.  
 
7. Total cost of the requested product/service. $184,000.00  
 
8. Total estimated annual (fiscal year) cost of requested product/service. $184,000.00 

 
Account Number(s) 001.140401.51500.531170.000000.000.000    

 
9. Is this product/service covered by a warranty?   Yes  No 
  
 If yes, please attach a copy of the warranty details.  
 
10. Will grant funds be used to pay for the requested product/service?   Yes  No 
 
 If yes, please explain       
 
 
 

REQUESTING DEPARTMENT RECOMMENDATION 
 

Note: By signing and returning this form, you are verifying and acknowledging that you have reviewed all 
portions (scope, terms, conditions, pricing, etc.) of the requested contract(s) and recommend its/their 
approval based on compliance with the City’s procurement requirements and all applicable laws and 
regulations to the best of your knowledge. 
 
________________________   ____________________ 
Requestor’s Signature                   Date 
 
 
________________________   ____________________ 
Director’s Signature                               Date 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 07B2102A-9185-4ECD-B318-963E1EE5638F

3/12/2024

3/12/2024



Rev. 4/23 

 

Piggyback Checklist 
Using Department(s): Development Services / Planning and Urban Design Division 

Piggyback Contract Number/Name:  Bid No. RFQ-030218 for General Planning Services 
Consultant  

Services/Supplies to be provided:  General Planning Services 

Why are Services/Supplies being obtained via piggyback (as opposed to issuing a solicitation 
or obtaining quotes): Rates obtained piggybacking on this contract were reasonable and the City of 
Hollywood was already familiar with City of Oakland Park’s contract with Calvin, Giordano & 
Associates, Inc. 

Procurement Code, Section 38.41(C)(5): 
(5)   Piggyback purchases. The CPO (Chief Procurement Officer) may procure, without following formal solicitation 
procedures, all goods, supplies, materials, equipment, and services that are the subject of contracts with the state, 
its political subdivisions, the United States government, other governmental entities, or a corporation not for profit 
whose members are governmental entities, public officers, or any combination thereof ("piggyback"), provided that 
the goods, supplies, materials, equipment, or services are the subject of a price schedule negotiated by the entities 
listed above and is based strictly on competitive bids, quotations, or competitive proposals and not on any preference. 
Utilization of other governmental entities' contracts shall be permitted only during the term of the other governmental 
entity's contract. 
Piggyback Justification Criteria YES NO COMMENT 

Is the piggyback contract’s pricing/terms more favorable than 
pricing/terms we would obtain from issuing our own solicitation or 
obtaining our own quotes?   

X  
Being allowed to use the 
same pricing as another 
municipality is more 
convenient for our budget 

Will use of the piggyback contract save City staff administrative 
time, efforts and resources? X  

Doing our own solicitation will 
take longer and services are 
urgently required  

Will the requested services/supplies be purchased with funds other 
than grant funds or funds that prohibit the use of piggybacking?  X  No grant funds will be used 

for this contract 

*If you answered no to any of the questions above in this section, please disregard piggybacking the desired 
services/supplies and terminate any further completion of this form unless otherwise granted administrative 
approval to piggyback by authorized City Management staff. 

 

ITEMS VERIFIED YES NO COMMENT 
Does the piggyback contract allow the utilization of the contract by 
other entities, including use in the state of FL if it’s an out of state 
contract? 

X   

Was the contract awarded through a solicitation or other acceptable 
competitive process that was publicly advertised? X  RFQ-030218 

Piggyback Contract is Valid? 
Contract Expiration Date:  X  10/16/2025 

Goods / Services requested by the Using Department(s) match 
those allowed under the piggyback contract and do not extend 
beyond the expiration date of the piggyback contract? 

X   

DocuSign Envelope ID: 07B2102A-9185-4ECD-B318-963E1EE5638F

https://codelibrary.amlegal.com/codes/hollywood/latest/hollywood_fl/0-0-0-48481
https://codelibrary.amlegal.com/codes/hollywood/latest/hollywood_fl/0-0-0-48481


Rev. 4/23 

Does the piggyback contract have acceptable terms and 
conditions? X   

Did the vendor confirm that the piggyback contract is authorized to 
be used with the established terms, conditions, and pricing? X  Vendor approve of using the 

contract. 

Is pricing “Fair and Reasonable” in the piggyback contract? X   

Piggyback Contract Certificate(s) of Insurance (COI) is acceptable 
to the COH’s Risk Management? X   

Piggyback Contract has Warranty Conditions?  X  

Piggyback Contract has liquidated damages (if Yes, provide the 
daily liquidated amount)  X N/A 

 

 
Requestor’s Signature: ______________________________________ 
Date: ___________ 
 
Director’s Signature: ________________________________________ 
Date: ___________ 
 
 
CPO Signature: ________________________________________ 
Date: ___________ 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

  

DocuSign Envelope ID: 07B2102A-9185-4ECD-B318-963E1EE5638F

3/12/2024

3/12/2024

3/12/2024



oiDAKLAH0

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

FOR
i

GENERAL PLANNING SERVICES CONSULTANT
P4 R1

THIS IS AN AGREEMENT (" Agreement"), dated this day of c y4 -c /— 2023, by and
between: 

CITY OF OAKLAND PARK, a municipal corporation organized and existing under
the laws of the State of Florida and whose address is 3650 NE 12 Avenue, 

Oakland Park, FL 33334 (" City)", 
and

CALVIN GIORDANO & ASSOCIATES, INC., a corporation authorized to do

business in the State of Florida, located at 1800 Eller Drive, Suite 600, Fort

Lauderdale, FL 33316, hereinafter " CONSULTANT." 

City and CONSULTANT may each be referred to herein as " party" or collectively as " parties". 

WHEREAS, on March 2, 2018, the City received a Statement of Qualifications from CONSULTANT

in response to the City' s Request for Qualifications ( RFQ) for General Planning Services Consultant, RFQ

WHEREAS, on October 17, 2018, the City and CONSULTANT entered into an agreement, R- 2018- 

151, for a General Planning Services Consultant ( hereinafter referred to as the " Original Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the initial term of the Original Agreement was for three ( 3) years and the Original

Agreement expired on October 16, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the Original Agreement provided for an option to renew for two ( 2) additional 2 -year

periods, subject to the mutual written consent of the Parties, and the Original Agreement was renewed for

the first 2 -year period on October 6, 2021, via Resolution R- 2021- 128, effective October 17, 2021, through

October 16, 2023; and

Page 1 of 4

DocuSign Envelope ID: 07B2102A-9185-4ECD-B318-963E1EE5638F



WHEREAS, the City is satisfied with the CONSULTANT' s performance pursuant to the Original

Agreement, and the Parties seek to renew the Original Agreement for the second and final 2 -year renewal

period, effective October 17, 2023, through October 16, 2025; and

WHEREAS, the Parties seek to adopt the CONSULTANT' S current professional service rates, 

attached hereto as " EXHIBIT A", and

WHEREAS, the Parties agree that all remaining provisions of the Original Agreement shall remain

in full force of effect. 

WHEREAS, the Parties agree that all original terms & conditions and price remains the same as in

the Original Agreement. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants contained herein, and

other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the parties

agree as follows: 

Section 1. The foregoing recitals are true and correct and are hereby incorporated into this
Agreement. 

Section 2. The Original Agreement is hereby renewed for the second and final 2 -year term
which shall commence on October 17, 2023, and terminate on October 16, 2025, 

Section 3. Scrutinized Companies. CONSULTANT, its principals or owners, certify that they
are not listed on the Scrutinized Companies that Boycott Israel List, Scrutinized Companies with Activities in

Sudan List, Scrutinized Companies with Activities in the Iran Petroleum Energy Sector List, or are engaged
in business operations with Syria. In accordance with Section 287. 135, Florida Statutes, as amended, a

company is ineligible to, and may not, bid on, submit a proposal for, or enter into or renew a contract with any
agency or local governmental entity for goods or services of: 

3. 1 Any amount if, at the time bidding on, submitting a proposal for, or entering into or renewing such
contract, the company is on the Scrutinized Companies that Boycott Israel List, created pursuant to
Section 215. 4725, Florida Statutes, or is engaged in a boycott of Israel; or

3. 2 One million dollars or more if, at the time of bidding on, submitting a proposal for, or entering into
or renewing such contract, the company: 

3. 2. 1 Is on the Scrutinized Companies with Activities in Sudan List or the Scrutinized

Companies with Activities in the Iran Petroleum Energy Sector List, created pursuant to
Section 215. 473, Florida Statutes; or

Page 2 of 4

DocuSign Envelope ID: 07B2102A-9185-4ECD-B318-963E1EE5638F



3. 2. 2 Is engaged in business operations in Syria. 

Section 4. E -Verify. CONSULTANT certifies that it is aware of and complies with the

requirements of Section 448. 095, Florida Statues, as may be amended from time to time and briefly described
herein below. 

4. 1 Definitions for this Section: 

4. 1. 1 " Contractor" means a person or entity that has entered or is attempting to enter into
a contract with a public employer to provide labor, supplies, or services to such employer in

exchange for salary, wages, or other remuneration. " Contractor" includes, but is not limited
to, CONSULTANT or consultant. 

4. 1. 2 " Subcontractor' means a person or entity that provides labor, supplies, or services
to or for a contractor or another subcontractor in exchange for salary, wages, or other
remuneration. 

4. 1. 3 " E -Verify system" means an Internet -based system operated by the United States
Department of Homeland Security that allows participating employers to electronically verify
the employment eligibility of newly hired employees. 

4. 2 Registration Requirement; Termination: 

Pursuant to Section 448. 095, Florida Statutes, effective January 1, 2021, Contractors, shall register
with and use the E -verify system in order to verify the work authorization status of all newly hired
employees. Contractor shall register for and utilize the U. S. Department of Homeland Security' s E - 
Verify System to verify the employment eligibility of: 

4. 2. 1 All persons employed by a Contractor to perform employment duties within Florida
during the term of the contract; 

4. 2. 2 All persons ( including subconsultants/ subcontractors) assigned by Contractor to
perform work pursuant to the contract with the CITY OF OAKLAND PARK. The Contractor

acknowledges and agrees that registration and use of the U. S. Department of Homeland

Security's E -Verify System during the term of the contract is a condition of the contract with
the CITY OF OAKLAND PARK; and

4. 2. 3 The Contractor shall comply with the provisions of Section 448.095, Fla. Stat., 
Employment Eligibility," as amended from time to time. This includes, but is not limited to

registration and utilization of the E -Verify System to verify the work authorization status of
all newly hired employees. Contractor shall also require all subcontractors to provide an
affidavit attesting that the subcontractor does not employ, contract with, or subcontract with, 
an unauthorized alien. The Contractor shall maintain a copy of such affidavit for the duration
of the contract. Failure to comply will lead to termination of this Contract, or if a subcontractor
knowingly violates the statute, the subcontract must be terminated immediately. Any
challenge to termination under this provision must be filed in the Circuit Court no later than

twenty ( 20) calendar days after the date of termination. Termination of this Contract under
this Section is not a breach of contract and may not be considered as such. If this contract
is terminated for a violation of the statute by the Contractor, the Contractor may not be
awarded a public contract for a period of one ( 1) year after the date of termination. 

Page 3 of 4

DocuSign Envelope ID: 07B2102A-9185-4ECD-B318-963E1EE5638F



Section 5. That the Original Agreement, as amended and executed by the parties, shall remain in
full force and effect except as specifically amended herein. 

IN WITNESS OF THE FOREGOING, the parties have hereunto set their hands and seals on the dates

written below. 

ATTESTLCLERKBY: 

APPROVED', AS LEGA ORM: 

BY: 

CITYPIRNE' Y

Vi ./
1.A

DAWN HOPKI

MY cO , MISSION # f
EXPIRES: February

o ,:,,;,•' C,onded Thru Notary Public

STATE: ORIDA

COUNTY: 

Sworn to ( or affirmed) 

3Neff\ . 2Z:Fkv

rl 054613 Ij
ia, 

2VO71
RY SEAL) 

Underwrty; 

r

Personally Known

CITY OF OAKLAND PARK, a Florida municipal

corpora

CITY MA AGER
ow1 Ulp,,

g4
A

2GpR 
p

1929
r

I""" ftOR10P

CALVIN GIORDANO & C. 

BY: ( _ 

Name: C `\' S d efa L

Title: r—, F 

ed before me thday of

ofperson rj+ng statement

r naffuureofNota blit - State ofFloorrida

Name of Notary Typed Printed. or Stamped

OR Produced Identification

Type of Identification Produced

Page 4 of 4

DocuSign Envelope ID: 07B2102A-9185-4ECD-B318-963E1EE5638F



Building Code Services

Civil Engineering / Roadway
Highway Design

Coastal Engineering

Code Enforcement

Construction Engineering & 
Inspection ( CEI) 

Construction Services

Data Technologies & 

Development

Electrical Engineering

Engineering

Environmental Services

Facilities Management

Grant Management & 

Writing

Geographic Information

Systems ( GIS) 

Governmental Services

Indoor Air Quality ( IAQ) 

Landscape Architecture

Planning

Project Management

Redevelopment & 

Urban Design

Surveying & Mapping

Transportation & Mobility

Transportation Planning

Water/ Utilities Engineering

Website Development

1800 Eller Drive

Suite 600

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316

Tel: 954. 921. 7781

Fax: 954. 921. 8807

www. cgasolutions. com

Exhibit A to Second Amendment to Agreement

85Calvin, Giordano & Associates, Inc. 
VA YEARS

A SAFEbuilt COMPANY

August 211t, 2023

Mr. Peter M, Schwarz, AICP

Director of Community and Economic Development

3650 N. E. 12 Avenue

Oakland Park, FL. 33334

Re: City of Oakland Park- Continuing General Planning Services Consultant Agreement

Dear Mr. Schwarz, 

Calvin, Giordano & Associates is delighted to have the oportunity to extend its contract

with the City of Oakland Park for Continuing General Planning Services for ( 2) two years
pursuant to the above mentioned agreement. 

After reviewing the terms and conditions of the agreement, Calvin, Girodano & 

Associates would like to request a seven ( 7) percent increase to be included in this

extension. Please see attached Exhibit A for the updated rates. 

Calvin, Giordano & Associates looks forward to its continued relationship with the City
of Oakland Park and Econmic Development Department. 

If you have any questions or need assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me. 

Thank you, 

James " Jim" Hickey, A( ICP

Director of Planning/ Department

FORT LAUDERDALE MIAMI- DADE WEST PALM BEACH CLEARWATER / TAMPA ESTERO PORT ST. LUCIE

DocuSign Envelope ID: 07B2102A-9185-4ECD-B318-963E1EE5638F



Exhibit A

Professional Planning Services Fee Schedule

Title Existing Fee Proposed Fee

Associate, Planning 183. 75 196. 75

Director of Planning 157. 50 168. 50

Planning Administrator 157. 50 168. 50

Planning Manager 152. 25 163. 00

Senior Planner 131. 25 140. 50

Planner 110. 25 118. 00

Assistant Planner 94. 50 101. 25

Environmental Administrator 131. 25 140. 50

DocuSign Envelope ID: 07B2102A-9185-4ECD-B318-963E1EE5638F



From: Certificate of Insurance
To: Daniela Baquero-Meza; Certificate of Insurance
Cc: Margaret Smart
Subject: RE: Calvin Giordano COI
Date: Tuesday, March 5, 2024 8:35:18 AM
Attachments: Certificate.pdf

Hello,
 
The COI is acceptable.
 
Thanks,
 
Stacy
 
From: Daniela Baquero-Meza <dbaquero-meza@hollywoodfl.org> 
Sent: Monday, March 4, 2024 5:32 PM
To: Certificate of Insurance <COI@hollywoodfl.org>
Cc: Margaret Smart <MSMART@hollywoodfl.org>
Subject: Calvin Giordano COI
 
Good afternoon,
 
Please advise if the COI attached is acceptable.
 
Regards,
 
Solange Baquero-Meza
Development Review Coordinator
Planning and Urban Design Division
Department of Development Services
 

2600 Hollywood Blvd.
Hollywood, FL 33022-9045
Office: 954-921-3471 Ext. 6629
Mon – Thurs, 7 am to 6 pm

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 07B2102A-9185-4ECD-B318-963E1EE5638F

mailto:COI@hollywoodfl.org
mailto:dbaquero-meza@hollywoodfl.org
mailto:COI@hollywoodfl.org
mailto:MSMART@HollywoodFL.org
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.hollywoodfl.org%2F&data=05%7C02%7Cdbaquero-meza%40hollywoodfl.org%7C6b580bc810f64be2228308dc3d191645%7Cf0ba70bfc34c416db2009c6f6a563c05%7C0%7C0%7C638452425177884083%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=MfUhRKVta2P6tB0hnBbtBV0sY3d1%2FkaTSdCcmD6%2BWfg%3D&reserved=0



SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.


INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE


INSURER F :


INSURER E :


INSURER D :


INSURER C :


INSURER B :


INSURER A :


NAIC #


NAME:
CONTACT


(A/C, No):
FAX


E-MAIL
ADDRESS:


PRODUCER


(A/C, No, Ext):
PHONE


INSURED


REVISION NUMBER:CERTIFICATE NUMBER:COVERAGES


IMPORTANT:  If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement.  A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).


THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW.  THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.


OTHER:


(Per accident)


(Ea accident)


$


$


N / A


SUBR
WVD


ADDL
INSD


THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED.  NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.


$


$


$


$PROPERTY DAMAGE


BODILY INJURY (Per accident)


BODILY INJURY (Per person)


COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT


AUTOS ONLY


AUTOSAUTOS ONLY
NON-OWNED


SCHEDULEDOWNED


ANY AUTO


AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY


Y / N


WORKERS COMPENSATION
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY


OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?
(Mandatory in NH)


DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below
If yes, describe under


ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE


$


$


$


E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT


E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE


E.L. EACH ACCIDENT


ER
OTH-


STATUTE
PER


LIMITS(MM/DD/YYYY)
POLICY EXP


(MM/DD/YYYY)
POLICY EFF


POLICY NUMBERTYPE OF INSURANCELTR
INSR


DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES  (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)


EXCESS LIAB


UMBRELLA LIAB $EACH OCCURRENCE


$AGGREGATE


$


OCCUR


CLAIMS-MADE


DED RETENTION $


$PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG


$GENERAL AGGREGATE


$PERSONAL & ADV INJURY


$MED EXP (Any one person)


$EACH OCCURRENCE
DAMAGE TO RENTED


$PREMISES (Ea occurrence)


COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY


CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR


GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:


POLICY
PRO-
JECT LOC


CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE
DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)


CANCELLATION


AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE


ACORD 25 (2016/03)


© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION.  All rights reserved.


CERTIFICATE HOLDER


The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD


HIRED
AUTOS ONLY


2/29/2024


McGriff Insurance Services LLC
1200 weston road
2nd floor
weston FL 33326


Lauren Mayer
954-385-6022 866-802-8684


lauren.mayer@mcgriff.com


Berkshire Hathaway Homestate Ins Co 20044
132SAFEBLLC Great American E&S Insurance Company 37532


Calvin, Giordano & Associates, Inc.
1800 Eller Dr. Suite 600, 114, 501
Fort Lauderdale FL 33316-4208


Everest Indemnity Insurance Company 10851
Everest Premier Insurance Company 16045
Bridgeway Insurance Company 12489
Lexington Insurance Company 19437


1590214614


C X 1,000,000
X 300,000


X 10,000 10,000


1,000,000


2,000,000
X X


Y Y CF3GL00415231 10/3/2023 10/3/2024


2,000,000


D 1,000,000


X
Y Y CF3CA00337231 10/3/2023 10/3/2024


E
F


X 10,000,000
X


Y 8EA7XL000207902
011170903


10/3/2023
10/3/2023


Y 10/3/2024
10/3/2024


10,000,000
X 0


A X


N


Y SAWC458304 5/12/2023 5/12/2024


1,000,000


1,000,000


1,000,000
B Professional Liability TER5070488 10/3/2023 10/3/2024 Each Claim/Aggregate 10,000,000


City of Hollywood and its elected and appointed boards, officers, officials, agents, employees, and volunteers are Additional Insureds on a Primary and Non-
contributory basis as respects General Liability and Automobile Liability, as required by a written contract. Waiver of Subrogation in favor of the Additional
Insureds with respect to Workers Compensation applies, as required by a written contract.


City of Hollywood
2600 Hollywood Blvd.
Hollywood FL 33022






	CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA

		2024-03-12T12:36:52-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




